Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Association Limited Partnership	ase record the attached 2. Name and address Name: Degree Co Internal Address: Street Address: J	of receiving	CAS-115J ▼ ▼ uments or copy thereof.	
### Accusense, Inc. Individual(s)	▼ and Trademark Office: Ple Association Limited Partnership	ase record the attached 2. Name and address Name: Degree Co Internal Address: Street Address: J	of receiving	uments or copy thereof.	
To the Director of the United States Patent Name of conveying party(ies): Cambridge Accusense, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts Other	Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address Name: <u>Degree Co</u> Internal Address: Street Address:	of receiving	uments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Cambridge Accusense, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts Other	Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address Name: <u>Degree Co</u> Internal Address: Street Address:	of receiving		
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation-State Massachusetts ☐ Other	Limited Partnership	Street Address: _1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Degree Controls. Inc.</u> Internal Address:		
		☐ Individual(s) cit☐ Association —	8 Meadowb	orook Drive State: <u>NH</u> ZIP: <u>03</u>	
Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	· -	☐ Limited Partnel ☑ Corporation-St ☐ Other If assignee is not domited assignation is	shipate <u>New I</u>	Hampshire Inited States, a domestic In Yes In N	
Execution Date: <u>January 21, 2004</u>		(Designations must be Additional name(s) &	a separate do address(es)	□ Yes 🖾 N	
	numbers(s):		emark Regi 62,369	istration No.(s)	
5 Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers		62,369	and	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	Additional numbers correspondence led:	2,1 Yes No 6. Total number of a registrations invo	62,369 applications	and	
5 Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers correspondence led:	2,1 Yes No 6. Total number of a registrations invo 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed	62,369 applications lved:	and	
concerning document should be mai	Additional numbers correspondence led:	2,1 Yes No 6. Total number of a registrations invo 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed	applications lved: R 3.41):	and	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, Cambridge Accusense, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principle place of business at 1000 Mt. Laurel Circle, Shirley, Massachusetts, 01464, the Registrant of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,162,369, for ACCUTRAC (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assigns to Degree Controls, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation having its principal place of business at 18 Meadowbrook Drive, Milford, New Hampshire 03055, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark, and the good will associated therewith, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,162,369.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at AYER, MA. this 21 th day of 5000 pret , 2004.

Raouf Ismail, President Cambridge Accusense, Inc.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Middle Sex

Before me this 21 day of 3004, personally appeared Raouf Ismail known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

}

[Notary's Seal here] Notary Public
My commission expires:

MARYSE O. TATE
Notary Public, Massachusetts
My/Commission Expires September 27, 2007

JDS/dmg CAS-115J

RECORDED: 02/11/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0944